### 501997708 07/23/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lkuo OHTSUKA	07/05/2012
Toshiyasu SAKATA	07/05/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 211-8588		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13555245

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7035358420

 Phone:
 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-50208

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=11-50208\_ASN\_00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028610 FRAME: 0059 l \$40.00 135

501997708

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of the Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinsfler, "ASSIGNOR") by (fusert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNORS(s))

ibereical bereby se to the in		Kowasaki shi, Kanagawa 211 8589 Japa	3				
hereby so to the li (Title o							
hereby so to the li (Title o		***************************************					
************	(hereinsiter, "ASSICNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the sudernigued ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNOR the coline and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention estitled (Title of Invention)  (Title of Invention)  APPARATING AND METHOD FOR AIDING IN DRESUMING ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS						
relating Letters 1	in International Patent Ap Patent of the United States	pilcation PCT/JP / was executed on even date her	and/or for which application for exith or, if not so executed, ***:				
(8) 889	scated on	(insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) fi	ies os July 23, 20	12					
Serial N	13/555,245		ey is hereby authorized to insert d date, when known,				
and any o	costinuation, division, ren for the full term or terms wasy extensions thereof is						
The ASS \$410	((8)8 agree(s), when reques ((86), to do all acts which assorathing and enforcing to of said application(s) recession, or public to acts or be declared to a all papers, lockulage sep g sword lestimony, and obta	ted by said ASSIGNES and without the ASSIGNES was deem concess protection for said investion and the issuance of said letters proceeding, and in any little to the concess of the concess	of charge to but at the express of my desirable or expedient, for including in the preparation and as fateatist, it as preparation and as fateatist, is any interference, gation or other legal proceeding lactude but not be limited in issue, taking all rightful naths,				
18 ¥171	SESS THEREOF, the undersign	ad inventor(s) has (have) affi	sed bis/ber/their signature(s).				
1)(	Dhuc Ohtauka	1870 OHTSURA	July 5 : 20/2 (811)				
2)	i signature) Joshiyash Salkati	( Type Sine) , Tondiyana Sahate					
	(Signature)	( Type Name)	Jafy, S, 20/2 (8010)				